FEATURES
⚫ BVDSS=650V, ID=22A
⚫RDS(on):0.17Ω(Max)@VGS=10V
⚫ Very low FOM RDS(on)×Qg
⚫ 100% avalanche tested
⚫ RoHS compliant
APPLICATIONS
⚫ Switch Mode Power Supply (SMPS)

Pin1 : G
Device Marking and Package Information
Ordering code Package Marking
WTM22N65AF TO-220F WPM 22N65AF XX YYWW
WTM22N65AP TO-220 WPM 22N65AP XX YYWW
WTM22N65AZ TO-262 WPM 22N65AZ XX YYWW
WTM22N65AT TO-263 WPM 22N65AT XX YYWW
WTM22N65AMP TO-247 WPM 22N65AMP XX YYWW
WTM22N65AGF DFN 8*8 WPM 22N65AGF XX YYWW
Absolute Maximum Ratings TC = 25ºC, unless otherwise noted
Parameter Symbol
Value Unit
TO-220F